• 4 x eighty (80) seater Science Laboratories
• 4 x one hundred and eight (118) seater Science Laboratories
• 2 x forty-seven (47) seater GIS/Mapping laboratory
• 1 x one hundred and forty (140) seater Raked Auditorium
• 1 x one hundred and eighteen (180) seater raked Auditorium
• 1 x one hundred and thirty-five (135) seater Flat Auditorium
• 1 x one hundred-seater (100) Flat Auditorium on Upper Ground

Figure 8: Multi-purpose Administration Building, West Wing

6.4.9. MULTIPURPOSE ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

The Multipurpose Administration buildings consists of two buildings;

[...]

2016, have been completed in April 2018, and the facility handed over shortly 
thereafter. It is currently occupied and capitalised.

6.4.10. RESIDENTIAL AND SUPPORT BUILDINGS

The Residential Dining and Student Support is the mixed-use building 
constructed by the university to date with a total bulk of Seven Thousand Four 
Hundred (7400) square meters in size taking into account the service yard and 
all courtyards. Construction completion of the building is planned for June 2019 
and occupation by the students occur at the start of the 2019 second semester. 
The residence portion of the building consists of student accommodation for 
two hundred and sixteen (216) students consisting of a mix of single rooms with 
shared amenities, shared rooms with shared amenities and fourteen (14) self-
contained bachelor units. The shared amenities comprise of a study spaces, 
laundry area, kitchenettes, bathrooms and dining facilities.